

Composite Panel Association 19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176

Hereby Affirms That

ARAUCO NORTH AMERICA 1275 WILLAMETTE RD, MALVERN, ARKANSAS 72104

Fulfills the Requirements of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770) Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Medium Density Fiberboard (M5T L1, M5T L2, MDT L1 and MDT L2)

Mill 001

Renewed: March 10, 2022; Expires March 10, 2024 To verify continued certification, visit <u>www.CertifiedbyCPA.org</u>

Brian T. Sause Director – Certification and Industry Affairs



Composite Panel Association 19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176

Hereby Affirms That

ARAUCO NORTH AMERICA 2550 OLD SALEM RD NE, ALBANY, OREGON 97321

Fulfills the Requirements of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770) Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

> **SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION** Particleboard (DRC, FRT, IND L3 and IND L4)

Mill 007

Renewed: March 10, 2022; Expires March 10, 2024 To verify continued certification, visit <u>www.CertifiedbyCPA.org</u>

Brian T. Sause Director – Certification and Industry Affairs



Composite Panel Association 19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176

Hereby Affirms That

ARAUCO NORTH AMERICA 985 CORINTH RD, MONCURE, NORTH CAROLINA 27559

Fulfills the Requirements of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770) Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Medium Density Fiberboard (MD2 and MDT) Thin MDF (TM2)

Mill 053

Renewed: March 9, 2022; Expires March 9, 2024 To verify continued certification, visit <u>www.CertifiedbyCPA.org</u>

K. Du

Brian T. Sause Director – Certification and Industry Affairs



Composite Panel Association 19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176

Hereby Affirms That

ARAUCO NORTH AMERICA 582 WILLAMETTE RD, BENNETTSVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29512

Fulfills the Requirements of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770) Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Particleboard (INT and DR2)

Mill 116

Renewed: March 10, 2022; Expires March 10, 2024 To verify continued certification, visit <u>www.CertifiedbyCPA.org</u>

Brian T. Sause Director – Certification and Industry Affairs



Composite Panel Association 19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176

Hereby Affirms That

ARAUCO NORTH AMERICA 5851 ARAUCO RD, GRAYLING, MICHIGAN 49738

Fulfills The Requirements Of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770) Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Particleboard (IND and IN1)

Mill 123

Renewed: March 9, 2022; Expires March 9, 2024 To verify continued certification, visit <u>www.CertifiedbyCPA.org</u>

Brian T. Sause Director – Certification and Industry Affairs



Composite Panel Association 19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176

Hereby Affirms That

ARAUCO NORTH AMERICA 657 BASELINE, SAULT STE MARIE, ONTARIO, CANADA P6A 5K6

Fulfills the Requirements of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770) Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Medium Density Fiberboard (M24, M25 and M2F) Thin MDF (TM2)

Mill 217

Renewed: March 10, 2022; Expires March 10, 2024 To verify continued certification, visit <u>www.CertifiedbyCPA.org</u>

Brian T. Sause Director – Certification and Industry Affairs



Composite Panel Association 19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176

Hereby Affirms That

ARAUCO CANADA LIMITED 151 CHURCH ST, ST STEPHEN, NEW BRUNSWICK, CANADA E3L 3A6

Fulfills The Requirements Of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770) Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Thin Medium Density Fiberboard (MD2)

Mill 222 *Renewed: March 10, 2022; Expires March 10, 2024 To verify continued certification, visit www.CertifiedbyCPA.org*

Brian T. Sause Director – Certification and Industry Affairs